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Nameplate
Typenschild

Plague signlétique
Placa de Identificacion

WP 1550

A nameplate listing the Model Number, Item Number, Revision, and Serial Number is attached to
each unit. Please record the information found on this plate so it will be available should the
nameplate become lost or damaged. When ordering parts or requesting service information, you
will always be asked to specify the model, item number, revision number, and serial number of
the unit.

Ein Typenschild mit Typ, Artikelnummer, Version und Maschinen-Nummer ist an jedem Gerét
angebracht. Die Daten von diesem Schild bitte notieren, damit sie auch bei Verlust oder
Beschéadigung des Schildes noch vorhanden sind. Der Typ, die Artikel-Nummer, die Versions-
Nummer und die Maschinen-Nummer sind bei der Ersatzteilbestellung oder Nachfragen
beziglich Service-Informationen stets erforderlich.

Una placa de identificacién con el modelo, nimero de referencia, nivel de revision y nimero de
serie ha sido afiadida en cada maquina. Favor de anotar los datos en la placa en caso de que la
placa de identificacién sea destruida o perdida. En todos los pedidos para repuestos necesita
siempre el modelo, el nimero de referencia, el nivel de revision y el nimero de serie de la
magquina en cuestion.

Une plagque signalétique mentionnant le modele, le numéro de référence, le niveau de revision et
le numéro de série est fixée sur chaque machine. Veuillez noter les informations relevées sur
cette plaque de fagon a ce qu’elles soient toujours disponibles si la plaque signalétique venait a
étre perdue ou endommagée. Lorsque vous commandez des piéces détachées ou vous

My machine’s numbers are / Die Nummern meines Gerétes sind /
Los numeros de mi maquina son / Les numéros de ma machine son:

Model 7 Revision
Typ Version

Modelo A MC(ER Nivel de revision
Modele Model_‘ Niveau de revision

Item Number Rev. ~ial Number

=]

Serial No.
Maschinen-Nr.
Numero de Serie
Numéro de Série

Item No.
Artikel-Nr.
Numero de referencia
Numéro de référence




Part Numbers - Boldface
Fettgedruckte Artikelnummern
Numeros de partes en negritas
Numeros de piece - en caracteres gras

WP 1550

Part Numbers appearing in boldface type are recommended spare parts. This means
that these parts are subject to wear under normal operating conditions and may require
periodic service or replacement. It is recommended that these items be stocked to meet
the expected service requirements of this model. Actual stocking quantities of these and
other parts used in more extensive repairs will depend on the service practices of each
customer.

Bei den in den Ersatzteillisten fettgedruckten Nummern handelt es sich um Empfohlene
Ersatzteile. Dies bedeutet, dal diese Teile bei normalen Anwendungsbedingungen
nattrlicher Abnutzung ausgesetzt sind und gelegentlich ersetzt oder Uiberarbeitet werden
missen. Es wird geraten, diese Teile auf Lager bereit zu haben, um fir Service-Arbeiten
an diesem Gerat vorbereitet zu sein. Lagerbestande fiir diese und andere Teile, welche flr
ausgiebigere Reparaturarbeiten bendétigt werden, kdnnen je nach Service-Gewohnheiten
der einzelnen Kunden variieren.

Los nimeros de partes en negritas en las Listas llustradas de Partes son los repuestos
recomendados, ésto quiere decir que estas partes se desgastaran bajo circunstancias de
funcionamiento normales y pueden requerir servicio periddico o su reemplazo. Se
recomienda que el cliente mantenga un abastecimiento adecuado de estas partes para
poder satisfacer la demanda requerida por el servicio a la maquina. La cantidad de
repuestos que el cliente necesitara para reparaciones dependera de la péliza de servicio
de cada Cliente.

Les numéros de piéces imprimés en caracteres gras dans les Listes des Piéces
Détachées de ce manuel sont les piéces détachées recommandées par la Wacker. Cela
veut dire que ces piéces sont sujettes a usure dans des conditions de travail normales et
peuvent nécessiter de I'entretien ou leur remplacement. Nous recommandons que vous
disposez d'un stock de ces piéces pour pouvoir satisfaire la demande d’entretien de cette
machine. Le client doit decider lui-méme de la quantité exacte de piéces de rechange
gu'’il disposera dans ses stocks.
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Guide Handle/Baseplate

Fuhrungsbuigel/Grundplatte WP 1550
Manija/Basa

Poignée/Base

10208024



Guide Handle/Baseplate

WP 1550 Fuhrungsbigel/Grundplatte
Manija/Basa
Poignée/Base
Ref. | PartNo. [ Oty. | Description Descripcion Measurem./Abm. Norm
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
Lifting cage frame Proteccion del motor
1] 01102101 1 Schutzbiigel Protection de moteur
Screw Tornillo M12 x 30 DIN933
2| 0011423] 4 Schraube Vis 74Nm/54ft.Ibs
3 | 0031565 | 12 Lockwasher Arandela elastica 12
Federring Rondelle de ressor
Lockwasher Arandela elastica 8
4| 0033198 | 6 Federring Rondelle de ressort
Screw Tornillo M8 x 20 DIN933
5 | OL92LLE 6 | gohaupe Vis 2INm/15ftbs | 0029311
6 | oosgg7z| 1 | Cuide handie Manija
Flihrungsbiigel Poignée
Screw Tornillo M12 x 60 DIN931
7| 0011303] 2 Schraube Vis 74ANm/54ft.Ibs
Flat steel washer Arandela
8] 0026025| 4 Scheibe Rondelle
Bushing Buje
9| 0029001 2 Buchse Douille
10| 3007042 2 Nylon bushing Bup
Buchse Douille
11| 00s9330| 2 Lifting hgndle Mamal de Ieva(ne
Tragegriff Poignée de relevement
Screw Tornillo M12 x 25
12 00130021 4 | gopay e Vis 7ANm/54ftIbs
Locknut Contratuerca M12 DIN985
13 | 0010366 | 4 Sicherungsmutter Contre-écrou 7ANm/54ft.Ibs
Shockmount Amortiguador 50 x 55
14 | 0088871] 4 Puffer Silentbloc 74Nm/54ft.Ibs 0029311
15| o115587| 1 Baseplate Plancha-basa 50cm
Grundplatte Base
Lower beltguard Proteccion de correa-inferior
16 | 0088853 | 1 Riemenschutz-Unterteil Protection de courroie-inférieur
Console Consola 50cm
17| 0113959 1 Konsole Console
18| 0070465 1 Gfommet Ojal A 0,315in ID
Tiille Passe-fil
Shockmount Amortiguador 30 x 15
19 0088873 | 2 Puffer Silentbloc
Plug (threaded) Tapon roscado
20 | 0074985 6 Schraubverschlufl Bouchon
Screw Tornillo 3-48 x 5/32
21| 2005946 4 Schraube Vis




Beltguard/Clutch
Riemenschutzmontage/Kupplung

Proteccion de Correa/Embrague
Protection de Courroie/Embrayage

WP 1550




Beltguard/Clutch

WP 1550 Riemenschutzmontage/Kupplung
Proteccion de Correa/Embrague
Protection de Courroie/Embrayage
Ref. | PartNo. [ Oty. | Description Descripcion Measurem./Abm. Norm
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
Stud Perno prisionero M8 x 35 DIN835
1] 01192131 4 Gewindeholzen Boulon 0029311
Lockwasher Arandela elastica 8
2| 0033198 9 Federring Rondelle de ressori
Locknut Contratuerca M8 DIN980
3 | 0010367| 4 Sicherungsmutter Contre-écrou 21Nm/15ft.Ibs
Engine-WM170 Motor WM170
4 | 0156966 | 1 {1170 Motor Moteur WM170
Beltguard plate Placa
7] 0113976 1 Platte Plaque
Screw Tornillo 5/16-24 x 3/4in
8| 01192141 4 Schraube Vis 21Nm/15ft.Ibs 0029311
9 | oossoss| 1 Clutch Embrague
Kupplung Embrayage
Flat steel washer Arandela
10| 1005118 | 1 Scheibe Rondelle
Screw Tornillo 5/16-24 x 7/8in
11100522031 1 | gopray e Vis 2INm/15ftbs | 0029311
12| o111158| 1 V-tl)eAII Correa.en\/
Keilriemen Courroie
13| 00s9ass| 4 O-R!ng An_lllo-O‘ 3/8 x 1/16in
O-Ring Joint torique
Kit-upper beltguard Proteccién de correa superior
14| 0119164/ 1 Satz-Riemenschutzoberteil Protection de courroie supérieure
Screw Tornillo M8 x 20 DIN933
i s R R Vis 2INm/15ftbs | 0029311
18| oos1738| 1 Key(square) Chaveta 3/16 x 1,50in
Keil Clavette
Screw Tornillo M8 x 70
22| 0013576 | 4 | oo e Vis 21Nm/15ft.Ibs




Erreger WP 1550




Exciter

WP 1550 Erreger
Excitador
Excitatrice
Ref. | PartNo. [ Oty. | Description Descripcion Measurem./Abm. Norm
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
Exciter assembly Excitador compl.
0 | 0116663 | 1 Erreger kpl. Excitatrice compl.
Screw Tornillo M8 x 30 DIN933
1| 01192121 6 Schraube Vis 21Nm/15ft.Ibs 0029311
Lockwasher Arandela elastica 8
2| 0033198 6 Federring Rondelle de ressor
Bearing holder Portarodamiento
3| 0088849 1 Lagerhalterung Porte-roulement
Roller bearing Rodamiento de rodillos
4| 0073427 2 Rollenlager Roulement a rouleaux
O-Ring Anillo-O 88,49 x 3,53
5 | 0088848 2 0-Ring Joint torique
Screw Tornillo M16 x 40 DIN912
6 | 01192151 4 | gohraube Vis 21INm/155ftIbs | 0029311
Washer Washer 0,63x1,25x0,1
7] 0112086) 4 Washer Washer
Exciter housing Caja de excitador
8 ] 0088534 1 Erregergehause Carter d'excitatrice
Exciter shaft Eje del excitador
9 | 0110185 1 Erregerwelle Arbre de I'excitatrice
10| oosss3s| 1 Bearing holder Portarodamiento
Lagerhalterung Porte-roulement
Shaft seal Sello del eje 30x42x7
11| 0088846 | 1 | \yojiendichtring Bague détanchéité
Pulley Polea
12| 0088861 | 1 Scheibe Poulie
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Cover
Deckel WP 1550

Tapa
Couvercle
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WP 1550

Cover

Deckel
Tapa
Couvercle
Ref. | PartNo. | Oty. | Description Descripcion Measurem./Abm. Norm
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
Cover Tapa
15] 0110726 | 1 Deckel Couvercle
Tie cable Fijacion 7,6 x 206mm
15] 01107331 3 Binder Attache
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Clutch

WP 1550
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Kupplun

Embrague

Embrayage




WP 1550

Clutch

Kupplung
Embrague
Embrayage
Ref. | PartNo. [ Oty. | Description Descripcion Measurem./Abm. Norm
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
Clutch Embrague
0 | 0086968 | 1 Kupplung Embrayage
Spring Resorte
1| 01107761 3 Feder Ressort
Clutch shoe Peso de embrague
2| 0086230 3 Belaghiigel Poids d'embrayage
Retaining ring Anillo de retencién
3 0071616 1 Sicherungsring Bague d'arrét
Ball bearing Rodamiento de bolas
4| 0071615 1 Kugellager Roulement a hilles
Clutch drum Campana de embrague
5 | 0110775 1 Fliehkraftglocke Carter d'embrayage
Clutch spacer Espaciador
6 0110773] 3 Abstandsscheibe Disque d'écartement
Pulley Polea
7] 01107741 1 Scheibe Poulie
Lockwasher Arandela elastica 8
8] 0033198) 4 Federring Rondelle de ressort
Nut Tuerca
9| 01107721 4 Mutter Ecrou
10| oo25368 | 1 R_etamlng ring Anlllode‘ret§n0|on 29x15
Sicherungsring Bague d'arrét
Screw Tornillo
11| 0112045] 4 Schraube Vis
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Labels

WP 1550 Aufkleber
Calcomanias
Autocollants
Ref. | PartNo. [ Oty. | Description Descripcion Measurem./Abm. Norm
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
Label sheet Hoja de calcomanias
1] 01171801 1 Aufkleberblatt Feuille d'autocollants
Label Calcomania
2| 01107041 1 Aufkleber Autocollant
Label sheet Hoja de calcomanias
3| 0116940 1 Aufkleberblatt Feuille d'autocollants
Label Calcomania
4| 0153795 1 Aufkleber Autocollant
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WP 1550

Water System Kit
Berieselungsanlage
Juego de Sistema de Agua
Jeu de Systeme d'Eau

—
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Water System Kit

WP 1550 Berieselungsanlage
Juego de Sistema de Agua
Jeu de Systeme d'Eau
Ref. | PartNo. [ Oty. | Description Descripcion Measurem./Abm. Norm
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
Kit-water system Juego de sistema de agua
0 | 0112125 1 Berieselungsanlage Jeu de systeme d'eau
o | o11a482| 1 Kit-water tank Juego de] tanqqe\del agua
Wassertanksatz Jeu du réservoir a eau
Water tank cap Tapa del tanque
1] 00792351 1 Tankdeckel Chapeau de réservoir
Screw Tornillo M8 x 40 DIN933
2 | OOL454 | 2 | gopaupe Vis 14Nm/L0ft Ibs
Flat washer Arandela elastica B8,4 DIN9021
3 | 0010374 2 Federring Rondelle de ressort
4 | o112328| 1 Kit-water tank Juego de] tanqqe\del agua
Wassertanksatz Jeu du réservoir a eau
Shutoff valve Grifo
5| 0113850 1 Kraftstoffhahn Rohinet
Tank valve bushing Buje
6] 0053577 1 Buchse Douille
Water filter Filtro de agua
7] 01123451 1 Wasserfilter Filtre d'eau
Ring seal Anillo sellador
8 | 0086312 1 Dichtungsring Rondelle a étancher
Lockwasher Arandela elastica 8
9| 0033198 5 Federring Rondelle de ressor
Screw Tornillo M8 x 20 DIN933
101 01192111 5 | gopray e Vis 0029311
Grommet Ojal 0,315in ID
11100704651 1 | riype Passe-fil
12| o113851| 1 Hose Manguera 1/4 1D x 3/8in OD
Schlauch Tuyau
13| o113960| 1 Water manlfol_d D|str|bU|d9r del agua
Wasser-Verteiler Rampe d'arrosage
Screw Tornillo M8 x 25 DIN933
14 00114571 3 | gop oy e Vis 2INm/15ftbs | 0029311
Plug (threaded) Tapon roscado 1/8 NPT
15| 0114533 | 2 Schraubverschlufl Bouchon
Fitting Unién
17| 011397 1 Verschraubung Raccord
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Urethane Pad Kit

Gleitvorrichtung WP 1550
Placa de Deslizamiento

Jeu de Tapis en Polyuréthane
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Urethane Pad Kit

WP 1550 Gleitvorrichtung
Placa de Deslizamiento
Jeu de Tapis en Polyuréthane
Ref. | PartNo. [ Oty. | Description Descripcion Measurem./Abm. Norm
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
Kit-protective pad Colchoneta para losas 50cm
0 | 0113788 1 Plattengleitvorrichtung Dispositif a pavés
1| on13113| 1 Mount Ménsula
Konsole Console
Lockwasher Arandela elastica 12
2 | 0031565| 2 Federring Rondelle de ressor
Screw Tornillo M12 x 30 DIN933
8 | 014231 2 | gopraupe Vis 73Nm/53ftIbs
Paving stone pad Placa deslizante 50cm
4 | 0111142 1 Gleitplatte Dispositif a pavés
5 | o1111a1| 1 Bracket Soporte
Konsole Support
Screw Tornillo M8 x 20
6 | 0012362| 3 | gitie Vis 20Nm/14ft.Ibs
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WP 1550

Wheel Kit
Radsatz

Juego de Rueda
Jeu de Roue
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Wheel Kit

WP 1550 Radsatz
Juego de Rueda
Jeu de Roue
Ref. | PartNo. [ Oty. | Description Descripcion Measurem./Abm. Norm
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
Kit-wheel Juego de rueda
0 | 0111026 | 1 Radsatz Jeu de roue
Screw Tornillo M8 x 25 DIN933
1| 00114571 5 Schraube Vis 20Nm/14ft.Ibs
5 | 00103671 1 Lgcknut Contratgerca M8 DIN980
Sicherungsmutter Contre-écrou
Bracket Soporte
3| 0110981 2 Konsole Support 73Nm/53ft.Ibs
Lockwasher Arandela elastica 8
4| 0033198 4 Federring Rondelle de ressort
5 | o111261| 1 Wheel support mount Mensula-ejel
Konsole-Achse Support-essieu
Flat steel washer Arandela 3/4 x 15,5in
6| 0025640/ 4 Scheibe Rondelle
Wheel Rueda 6 x 2-3/8in,3/4in |
7 | 0111693| 2 Rad Roue
Cotter pin Clavija hendida 1/8 x 1-1/4in
8 0077256 4 Sicherungssplint Goupille fendue
9 | o112a21| 1 LatcAh Aldaba
Verriegelung Loquet
10| o115504| 1 Kit-latch Juego de aldaba

Verriegelungssatz

Jeu de loquet
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Latch Kit

Verriegelungssatz WP 1550
Juego de aldaba

Jeu de loquet
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Latch Kit

WP 1550 Verriegelungssatz
Juego de aldaba
Jeu de loquet
Ref. | PartNo. [ Oty. | Description Descripcion Measurem./Abm. Norm
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
Kit-latch Juego de aldaba
1] 01121491 1 Verriegelungssatz Jeu de loquet
Screw Tornillo M8 x 20
3 | 0012362] 1 Schraube Vis 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
4 | oo10367| 1 Lgcknut Contratgerca M8 DIN980
Sicherungsmutter Contre-écrou

25




Latch Kit
Verriegelungssatz WP 1550

Juego de aldaba
Jeu de loquet
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Latch Kit

WP 1550 Verriegelungssatz
Juego de aldaba
Jeu de loquet
Ref. | PartNo. [ Oty. | Description Descripcion Measurem./Abm. Norm
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
Kit-latch Juego de aldaba
1] 01155041 1 Verriegelungssatz Jeu de loquet
Pin Pasador
2| 01155141 1 Stift Goupille
Spring Resorte
8 | 01155111 1 Feder Ressort
Cap Tapa
4| 0115508 1 Kappe Couvercle
Handle Manija
5| 01155131 1 Handgriff Poignée
Screw Tornillo M8 x 45 DIN931
6| 0179691 1 | sehraube Vis 25Nm/184t.Ibs
6 | 0o10367] 1 Lgcknut Contratgerca M8 DIN980
Sicherungsmutter Contre-écrou
Washer Washer
6 0117845] 1 Washer Washer
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Crankcase Assembly

Kurbelgehause Komplett WP 1550
Caja de Manivela Completa

Boite de Manivelle Compleéete




Crankcase Assembly

WP 1550 Kurbelgehause Komplett
Caja de Manivela Completa
Boite de Manivelle Compléte
Ref. | PartNo. [ Oty. | Description Descripcion Measurem./Abm. Norm
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
Gasket set Juego de Juntas
0 | 0156461 1 Dichtungssatz Jeu de Joints
Crankcase complete Cérter compl.
10| 01564391 1 Kurbelgehause kpl. Carter compl.
Valve guide Guiavalvula
20 | 0156440 2 Ventilfihrung Guide de soupape
Seal Empaque
26 | 0156441 1 Dichtung Joint
Qil seal Empaque de aceite
30 | 0156442 | 1 1 5yichtung Joint d'huile
20| o156243| 1 Ball bearing Rodamlento\def bolas
Kugellager Roulement a billes
Pipe Tubo
50 | 0156444| 2 Rohr Tube
Stud Perno prisionero
60| 0151178 2 Gewindebolzen Boulon
Stud Perno prisionero
70 0156446 | 2 Gewindebolzen Boulon
Qil seal Empaque de aceite
75| 0164471 1 1 tigichtung Joint d'huile
Oil plug Tapén roscado
80 | 0117215 2 Schraubverschluf3 Bouchon
Ring seal Anillo sellador
90 | 0029327 | 2 Dichtungsring Rondelle a étancher
Bearing cover assembly Tapa del rodamiento compl.
210| 0156450 1 Lagerdeckel kpl. Couvercle du roulement compl.
Qil seal Empaque de aceite
220) 01564511 1| &igichtung Joint d'huile
230! 0029406 1 Ball bearing Rodam|ento‘de. bolas
Kugellager Roulement a hilles
Governor compl. Regulador compl.
250| 0156452 1 Regler kpl. Régulateur compl.
Slider Manguito
2601 0156453| 1 Gleitstiick Douille
970! 0156454 | 2 (;auge-ou level Ind!cador aceite
Olschauglas Indicateur
Ring seal Anillo sellador
2801 0075754 1 Dichtungsring Rondelle a étancher
Flange boli Perno de reborde
300] 0156455] 6 Flanschbolzen Boulon & bride
Cylinder head assembly Culata del cilindro compl.
610 0156456 | 1 Zylinderkopf kpl. Culasse de cylindre compl.
Gasket-cylinder head Junta de culata del cilindro
620 0156457 | 1 Zylinderkopfdichtung Joint de culasse de cylindre
Flange bolt Perno de reborde
630| 0156458 4 Flanschbolzen Boulon a bride
Flange boll Perno de reborde
6311 0156455] 1 Flanschbolzen Boulon & bride
Cover Tapa
680] 0156545] 1 Deckel Couvercle
Gasket-cylinder head Junta de culata del cilindro
690] 0156460 1 Zylinderkopfdichtung Joint de culasse de cylindre
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Kurbelgeh&ause Komplett WP 1550

Caja de Manivela Completa
Boite de Manivelle Compleéete
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Crankcase Assembly

WP 1550 Kurbelgehause Komplett
Caja de Manivela Completa
Boite de Manivelle Compléte
Ref. | PartNo. [ Oty. | Description Descripcion Measurem./Abm. Norm
Pos.| Artikel Nr. [ St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
Pipe Tubo
700( 0156444 2 Rohr Tube
Screw Tornillo M6 x 12
710} 0053612 4 Schraube Vis 10Nm/7ft.lbs
Hose Manguera
850] 0053608 1 Schlauch Tuyau
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CiguenalPiston/Biela

Vilebrequin/Piston/Bielle
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Crankshaft/Piston/Connecting Rod

WP 1550 Kurbelwelle/Kolben/Pleuel
CiguefialPistén/Biela
Vilebrequin/Piston/Bielle
Ref. | PartNo. [ Oty. | Description Descripcion Measurem./Abm. Norm
Pos.| Artikel Nr. [ St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
Crankshaft compl. Ciguefial compl.
10| 0156462 1 Kurbelwelle kpl. Vilebrequin compl.
Flange nut Tuerca de reborde
50 | 01564631 1 Flanschmutter Ecrou de bride
Woodruff key Chaveta Woodruff
70| 0156464 1 Woodruftkeil Clavette Woodruff
Connecting rod compl. Biela compl.
310| 0156465 1 Pleuel kpl. Bielle compl.
Bolt Perno
3201 0156466 2 Bolzen Boulon
Piston pin Pasador de piston
350] 0156467 | 1 Kolbenholzen Axe de piston
Piston Piston
360| 0156468 | 1 Kolben Piston
Piston ring Aro de piston
370| 0156469 | 1 Kolbenring Segment de piston
Retaining ring Anillo de retencién 15,5
380| 00134371 2 Sicherungsring Bague d'arrét
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Admision/Escape
Admission/Echappement
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Intake/Exhaust

WP 1550 Einlass/Auspuff
Admision/Escape
Admission/Echappement
vt | partno. | on | bescrinton Descripcion Measurem./Abm.  [Norm
o il Do Irea— Deserption Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
10| 0156470 | 1 ‘N:";‘L“fehnaﬁe?gl‘ﬁi, Q:E?; iﬂ:ﬁi chmll
25| owsears| 1 | B Zii%ﬂf’é
27| 0156472 1 gs:ﬂg ?c?iiriltoit())rique
34| 0156473 1 Z{.?t Zii%ﬂf!
35 | o1s6a7a| 1 | S/ Tover”
a7 | owsears| 1 | G0 ig{iﬁdm
38| 0156476 1 | P19 Ressor
60| 0158477 | 2 | venioqe Ressort e soupape
70| ouseazs| 2 | Foramervalve §§ﬂ§f§oﬂ§§§lv“'a
o o 1 e o v amin
50 0156480| 1 | puchen Souppe déshappemen
05 | otsease| 4 | fe holder ﬁiﬁifﬁoﬂf,gﬁe'vu'a
150| ousesgz| 1 | o i
160| 0156483| 1 | G Manvelle
163| 0156484 | 1 ngs;gzrsprmg Ressor de racion
16| 0156485| 1 | ot Ziiiﬂfer
170| 0156486 | 1 E&ﬁﬁng e
200 o1sess7| 1 | B Ziﬁ?,ﬂfé
o] o | e i e
225| 0156489 | 1 ig;i%rkﬁ;&fﬁaug b e
230] 0156490 1 | 5 ovaune Vi e
200 o156401 | 1 | Fon.
290| 0053612 1 ggfr‘gube \T,?Smmo ’;AO?\l)r(n/lfft.lbs
310[ 0156492 | 1 Xﬁ:;i;h?;? ilr;te “;‘!fﬁ?iédhfpcpf?n@'m compl.
320 015645 | 1 | S Pt
30| 0156496 | 1 glif]'t‘jrt]g prin
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Admision/Escape
Admission/Echappement
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Intake/Exhaust

WP 1550 Einlass/Auspuff
Admision/Escape
Admission/Echappement
Ref. | PartNo. [ Oty. | Description Descripcion Measurem./Abm. Norm
Pos.| Artikel Nr. [ St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
Flange nut Tuerca de reborde
350| 01564971 2 Flanschmutter Ecrou de bride
360 0117241 2 | BOM Pemo
Bolzen Boulon
Screw Tornillo M6 x 8
3611 0030814 1 Schraube Vis 10Nm/71t.lbs
Flange boli Perno de reborde
365 0156498 1 Flanschbolzen Boulon a bride
Deflector Deflector
440| 0156448 1 Leitblech Déflecteur
Screw-self tapping Tornillo autorroscante
445 01564941 2 Schneidschraube Vis autotaraudeuse
sa0| 0156501 | 1 Insulator Aislador
Isolator Isolant
Gasket Junta
550| 0156502 1 Dichtung Joint
Nut Tuerca M6
570| 0053616 | 2 Mutter Ecrou
Flange nut Tuerca de reborde
580| 01565031 1 Flanschmutter Ecrou de bride
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Filtro del Aire Completo
Filtre & Air Complet




Air Cleaner Assembly

WP 1550 Luftfilter Komplett
Filtro del Aire Completo
Filtre a Air Complet
Ref. | PartNo. [ Oty. | Description Descripcion Measurem./Abm. Norm
Pos.| Artikel Nr. [ St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
Air cleaner mount Consola
200 0156755 1 Filterkonsole Console
Gasket-air cleaner Junta-filtro del aire
220 0156748 | 1 Luftfilterdichtung Jointfiltre a air
Cover-air cleaner Tapa-filtro del aire
2501 0156756 1 Luftfilterdeckel Couvercle-filtre a air
Label Calcomania
260 0156750 1 Aufkleber Autocollant
Nut-wing Tuerca mariposa
270| 01567571 1 Flugelmutter Ecrou papillon
Washer Washer
280| 0156758 1 Washer Washer
200| 01567571 1 th-wmg Tuerca mariposa
Fligelmutter Ecrou papillon
Air cleaner assembly Filtro del aire compl.
510| 0156754/ 1 Luftfilter kpl. Filtre a air compl.
50| 0156750 | 1 Element-air cleaner Elemento-filtro

Filtereinsatz

Elément filtrant
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Palanca del Gobernador
Levier Régulateur




Governor Lever

WP 1550 Reglerhebel
Palanca del Gobernador
Levier Régulateur
Ref. | PartNo. [ Oty. | Description Descripcion Measurem./Abm. Norm
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
Lever-governor Palanca de regulador
101 0156504 | 1 Reglerhebel Levier régulateur
20 | 0156505 1 Shaft-governor Eje de fegulador
Reglerwelle Arbre régulateur
30| 0156506 | 1 Governor rod Vgnlla
Reglerstange Tringle
Spring Resorte
40 | 0156507 | 1 Feder Ressort
Clip Sujetador
50| 0156106 1 Klemme Agrafe
Bolt w/washer Perno con arandela
60 | 0156508 | 1 Bolzen mit Scheibe Boulon avec rondelle
Nut Tuerca
70 | 0077396 | 1 Mutter Ecrou
Spring-governor Resorte del regulador
80 | 0156509 1 Reglerfeder Ressort régulateur
Lever-control Palanca de acelerador
3101 0156510 1 Regulierhebel Levier de commande
Plate-stop Placa de tope
340] 0156511 1 Anschlagplatte Plaque d'arrét
Washer Washer
350| 0156512 1 Washer Washer
Washer Washer
355| 0156513 1 Washer Washer
Screw Tornillo
360| 0156514 1 Schraube Vis
Spring-adjuster Resorte de ajuste
365 0156515 1 Justierfeder Ressort d'ajustage
Nut Tuerca
370 0151186| 1 Mutter Ecrou
Clamp Abrazadera
395 0156516 1 Schelle Agrafe
Screw w/washer Tornillo con arandela
396| 01565171 1 Schraube mit Scheibe Vis avec rondelle
435| 0156518 | 1 Bracket Soporte
Konsole Support
Screw Tornillo
440( 0156519| 1 Schraube Vis
Nut-lock Contratuerca
450| 0156520 1 Sicherungsmutter Contre-écrou
Spring Resorte
480| 01565211 1 Feder Ressort
Screw Tornillo M6 x 8
485( 0030814 | 2 | oo o Vis 10Nm/7ft.Ibs
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Cubierta

Bouclier
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WP 1550

Blower Housing

Luftergehduse
Cubierta
Bouclier
Ref. | PartNo. [ Oty. | Description Descripcion Measurem./Abm. Norm
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
Blower housing (shroud) Cubierta
101 0156522 | 1 Liftergehduse Boitier du ventilateur
Label Calcomania
20 | 0156523 | 1 Aufkleber Autocollant
Screw Tornillo M6 x 14
40 | 00536481 4 Schraube Vis
Baffle-cylinder Deflector
60 | 0156524 1 Leitblech Déflecteur
Baffle Deflector
61| 0156525/ 1 Leitblech Déflecteur
80| oo713es| 1 | BOM Pemo
Bolzen Boulon
Screw Tornillo M6 x 12
81| 0053612| 1 Schraube Vis 10Nm/7ft.Ibs
Boll Perno M6 x 8
220| 0119905 4 Bolzen Boulon
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Juego de Arrancador
Jeu de Démarreur




Starter Complete

WP 1550 Starter Komplett
Juego de Arrancador
Jeu de Démarreur
Ref. | PartNo. [ Oty. | Description Descripcion Measurem./Abm. Norm
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
Spring Resorte
1] 01172571 1 Feder Ressort
Starter reel Disco de cuerda
2| 0117258 1 Seilscheibe Disque pour corde
Rope Cuerda
3| 0117259 1 Seil Corde
Starter handle Empufiadura del arranque
4| 0117260 1 Anwerfgriff Poignée du lanceur
Ratchet (pawl) Trinquete
5| 0117261 2 Ratsche Cliquet
Friction spring Resorte de friccién
6] 0083889 1 Reibfeder Ressort de friction
Starter pulley Polea
11| 0156527 | 1 Starterscheibe Poulie de démarrage
Ratchet guide Guia
35| 0117263 1 Flihrung Ancre
Setscrew Tornillo
49 | 0083891 1 Gewindestift Vis
210! 0156526 | 1 Recoil starter complete Arrancador compl.

Reversierstarter kpl.

Démarreur compl.
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Montaje del Tanque
Montage du Réservoir
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Tank Assembly

WP 1550 Tankzusammenbau
Montaje del Tanque
Montage du Réservoir
Ref. | PartNo. [ Oty. | Description Descripcion Measurem./Abm. Norm
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
Fuel tank assembly Conjunto tanque de combustible
10| 0156528 | 1 Kraftstofftank kpl. Réservoir de carburant
Label-warning Calcomania-Advertencia
20 01565291 1 Aufkleber-Warnung Autocollant-Avertissement
Fuel tank cap Tapa del tanque
30 | 0054784 1 Tankverschlul Chapeau de réservoir
Fuel filter Filtro de combustible
40 | 0053660 1 Kraftstoffilter Filtre a carburant
Filter-fuel Filtro de combustible
48 | 0156530 1 Kraftstoffilter Filtre a carburant
Nut Tuerca M6
60 | 0053616 2 Mutter Ecrou
Flange boll Perno de reborde
63| 0156531 | 1 Flanschbolzen Boulon a bride
Pipe Tubo
80 | 0084387 1 Rohr Tube
Clamp-hose Abrazadera de manguera
90 | 0156532 2 Schlauchschelle Agrafe de tuyau
24| 0156533 | 1 Choke control lever Palanca estranguladora

Chokehebel

Levier d'étrangleur
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Carburador
Carburateur
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WP 1550

Carburetor

Vergaser
Carburador
Carburateur
Ref. | PartNo. [ Oty. | Description Descripcion Measurem./Abm. Norm
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
Valve-throttle Valvula de estrangulacion
1] 0156535 1 Drosselklappe Etrangleur
3 | o1ses36| 1 Valvg-choke shutter Valvula
Ventil Soupape
Jet-pilot Chicler ralenti
5 | 0156537] 1 Leerlaufdiise Gicleur de ralenti
Lever-choke control Palanca estranguladora
8] 0156538 1 Chokehebel Levier d'étrangleur
Shaft-throttle Eje de mariposa
111 0156539 1 Drosselwelle Arbre des gaz
12| osesa0| 1 | B! Pemo
Bolzen Boulon
Needle Aguja
141 01565411 1 |\ e Aiguille
Pin Pasador
151 01565421 1 | gy Goupille
Bowl-carburetor Taza
16 | 0156760 1 Schwimmergehause Ecuelle
Gasket Junta
17| 0053688 | 1 Dichtung Joint
Gasket Junta
18] 0053684 | 1 Dichtung Joint
Float assembly Flotador compl.
19| 0077416 | 1 Schwimmer kpl. Flotteur compl.
Jet-main Chicler principal
20 | 0156543 1 Hauptdiise Gicleur principal
29| 0156544 | 1 Jet-malp Chlclerpr!nc!pal
Hauptdiise Gicleur principal
24| o156418| 1 Clip Sujetador
Klemme Agrafe
Boll Perno
28 | 0156761 | 1 Bolzen Boulon
Seal Empaque
32| 0156546 1 Dichtung Joint
Spring Resorte
41| 0119386 1 Feder Ressort
aa| orsesar| 1 | Chicler
Diise Gicleur
Jet-pilot Chicler ralenti
45| 0156548 1 Leerlaufdiise Gicleur de ralenti
Seal Empaque
62 | 0084503 | 1 Dichtung Joint
Gasket Junta
1041 01565491 1 Dichtung Joint
210! 0156534 | 1 Carburetor assembly Carburador compl.
Vergaser kpl. Carburateur compl.
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Volante/Bobina de Encendido
Volant /Bobine d'Allumage
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Flywheel/Ignition Coil

WP 1550 Schwungrad/Zindspule
Volante/Bobina de Encendido
Volant /Bobine d'Allumage
A T PN [rem— Descripcion Measurem./Abm. Norm
Pos.| Artikel Nr. [ St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. Sealant
Schmierstoff
10| 0156550 1 Z%fﬁ;;ﬁ"ﬂﬂ xgliﬂiecﬁfnnﬁfl
11| otsesst | 1| e Bobite dalumage.
30| 0077397 | 2 | G Seeibe Vis aves ronlle
50 | 0156552 | 1 \ngel ég;?: ©
60| 0156782 1 | Shierin empteut omp
70| 0117276 | 2 gg[]er‘;vube \T,iosmmo
80 | o1sessa| 1 | S0 Sﬁse_m
100) 0156554| 1 ggﬁzjkkglrgg Egjtz?;ie d'allumage
o] ] 1| G2 s Comn e,
700| 0156556 1 8:L:re12§?erinheil ngjaarglﬁg;fr?: c?‘ﬁuai‘lzeite
o s 1 [ s
] e 2 [t e,
741| 0084348 | 1 ggﬁ‘gube \T,?Smi”o
770| 0156559 | 1 g'c?glpe ﬁg;gfeadera
775| 0053612 | 1 ggfr‘gube \T,?Smmo ’;AO?\l)r(n/lfft.lbs
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